Corrigendum

9th April 2015

Two-Week Capacity Building Programme for Social Sciences Faculty Members of University Departments / Colleges (CBPSSFM)

Due to delay in released of fund from Sponsoring Organization the CBPSSFM is rescheduled as per the details given below. In this changed scenario, the application date is also extended upto 5th May 2015, however, the candidates, already applied may not apply again.

The Department of Economics (DoE) of Jamia Millia Islamia (JMI) proposes to organize a 2-week ICSSR sponsored **Capacity Building Programme for Social Sciences Faculty Members (CBPSSFM) of University Departments, Colleges** from <u>15th May 2015 to 28th May 2015</u>. The participants would be Faculty members of Social Sciences from colleges or University Departments, and research institutions, normally under 45 years of age. Preference would be given to the Faculty Members from Minority / Minority Institutions.

The programme would be organized in Jamia Millia Islamia premises preferably at the Department of Economics. Participants would be reimbursed 3rd AC train fares with a maximum sealing of Rs 3000/- (to and fro) per Outstation participants. All local hospitality would be provided by the Organizer / Organizing Institute.

Interested candidates may send their Formal Application through Competent Authority of the Institution concerned, (ii) A Writup of 500 words atleast stating the Motivation and Objective to participate the Workshop and (iii) a brief Resume/CV in the desired format available at jmi.ac.in to the address given below on or before 5^{th} May 2015 by 5 pm.

The candidates are encouraged to apply through scan-pdf copy Application set attachment of the above items online before the said deadline on email: cbp_doe@jmi.ac.in Please be informed that application received after the deadline will be rejected and No correspondence whatsoever be made in this regard. The list of selected Candidates will be displayed on JMI web: jmi.ac.in, therefore the candidates are advised to be in touch with JMI website jmi.ac.in.

Dr Halima Sadia Rizvi

Coordinator of CBPSSFM Professor and Head Department of Economics Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi-110 025 E-mail: cbp_doe@jmi.ac.in Tel: 011-26981717/ 3512, 011-26985243